504124954 12/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4171624

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
THU H. NGUYEN			12/09/2014			
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:						
Street Address:		AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY				
City:		JTAIN VIEW				
State/Country:	CALIFOR	NIA				
Postal Code:	94043					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 5					
Property Type		Number				
		2573				
_ · ·		422282				
		692141				
		046919				
Application Number:	60	515054				
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΔΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:						
		ne e-mail address first; if that is				
using a tax number, it	proviaea; ii	f that is unsuccessful, it will be	sent via US mali.			
-	℃	2-787-5521				
Phone:		2-787-5521 @morriskamlay.com				
Phone: Email:	ptc	2-787-5521 o@morriskamlay.com ORRIS & KAMLAY LLP				
Phone:	ptc MC	@morriskamlay.com				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ptc MC 11	o@morriskamlay.com DRRIS & KAMLAY LLP				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ptc MC 11: SU	o@morriskamlay.com DRRIS & KAMLAY LLP 50 18TH ST NW				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	pto MC 11 SU W/	o@morriskamlay.com DRRIS & KAMLAY LLP 50 18TH ST NW JITE 575				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	pto MC 11 SU W / UMBER:	o@morriskamlay.com DRRIS & KAMLAY LLP 50 18TH ST NW JITE 575 ASHINGTON, D.C. 20036				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	pto MC 11 SU W / UMBER:	o@morriskamlay.com DRRIS & KAMLAY LLP 50 18TH ST NW JITE 575 ASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 030120-2121XXUS				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	pto MC 11 SU W / UMBER:	0@morriskamlay.com DRRIS & KAMLAY LLP 50 18TH ST NW JITE 575 ASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 030120-2121XXUS AARON S. KAMLAY				

source=Nguyen_ASGN-Google#page1.tif source=Nguyen_ASGN-Google#page2.tif source=Nguyen_ASGN-Google#page3.tif

Schedule A

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment of Patents ("Assignment") is made effective on this $\underline{26}$ day of	May	
2015 ("Effective Date") by and between:		

	Thu H. Nguy	n, a(n) indiv	idual	_, with a prin	ncipal place	of business	/ residence
at	12960 Linden Churc	h Rd. Clarks	ille, MD	21029	("AS	SIGNOR"); and
	Google Inc.	, a	Pelaware corporati	<u>icn</u> , with	a principal	place of	business at
14	ob Amphitheatre Pi	urkway	("ASSI	<i>GNEE</i> ").			
٨	lountain View, CA 94	042 J					

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one hundred dollars (US\$100.00), the agreements related to this Assignment, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, and upon the terms set forth herein, agrees as follows:

ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign, sell, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications set forth on Attachment A attached hereto, including all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154 any and all letters patents issuing from any continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications; any requests for continuing examination, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing; all inventions and discoveries described in any of the foregoing; and all rights to apply in any country for any foreign counterpart, certification of invention or other governmental grant or issuance corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world (collectively, the "Assigned Patents"), including any and all past, present and future causes of action and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, for injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions. The assignment of the Assigned Patents includes all documents related to the conception, diligence and reduction to practice of the inventions disclosed in the Assigned Patents and all domestic and international patent filing documents.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and will be binding upon ASSIGNOR, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize a duly authorized representative of ICAP Patent Brokerage LLC to insert the Effective Date herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:

By: <u>Muh Sum</u> Printed Name: Thu H. Nguyen Title (if applicable): owner / inventor

PATENT REEL: 040535 FRAME: 0505 On this $\underline{O9}$ day of $\underline{D6CEMBER}$, 2014, before me, a Notary Public, appeared \underline{IHU} then $\underline{Ncu 4EP}$, who is personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment document.

Witness my hand and official seal:

Notary Public

ATTACHMENT A

Jurisd.	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Status	Title
US	10/972,573	10/24/2004	7,196,625	3/27/2007	Granted	Advanced food and/or drink organization and/or handling system
US	11/422,282	6/5/2006	7,292,146	11/6/2007	Granted	Advanced food and or drink organization and or handling system
US	11/692,141	3/27/2007	7,907,054	3/15/2011	Granted	Advanced food and/or drink organization and/or handling system
US	13/046,919	3/14/2011	8,130,102	3/6/2012	Granted	Advanced food and or drink organization and or handling system
US	60/515,054	10/27/2003			Expired	Advanced food and/or drink organization and/or handling system

Mupgingen Dec. 9, 2014

PATENT REEL: 040535 FRAME: 0507

RECORDED: 12/06/2016